GREEN CITY LIVESTOCK MARKETING, LLC
19037 HWY 129 S.

GREEN CITY MO 63545
(660) 874 - 4146
www.greencitylivestock.com

Upcoming Sale:
Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Special Cow, Bred Heifer, and Breeding Bull Sale

In Conjunction with Special Calf & Yearling Sale

Compared to the last sale two weeks ago, steers and heifers traded sharply lower. Slaughter cows
3.00 to 8.00 higher. While on paper, some weights and classes did appear to trade as much as
25.00 lower or even more in drastic instances, that's not a truly fair or accurate representation of
this week's market activity, as the trade here in Green City two weeks ago was simply off the
charts. Combine that with this week's bird flu influenced market volatility and the high prices
from two weeks ago simply couldn't be achieved as buyers have pulled back on the reins pretty
hard since Monday. Supply moderate, demand moderate, good in spots. Supply included: 97%
Feeder Cattle (58% Steers, 42% Heifers); 3% Slaughter Cattle (97% Cows, 3% Bulls). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 56%.

Steers
David Callahan 401 BBWF 357.00
Richard McBee 420 Ang 351.00
Harris Family Farm 435 Ang 341.00
Phillip & Todd Halley 439 Ang 345.00
Jerry Jacobs 440 Ang 351.00
John Groves 445 Ang 337.00
Lanny Jeffries 448 Ang 335.00
Les & Alice Mills 452 Ang 368.00
Jonathan Borges 466 BBWF 385.00
Geosling Farms 475 BBWF 331.00
Gary Carmack 475 Mix 355.00
Mitchel Penn 498 BBWF 315.00
Charlie Clapp 508 Ang 325.00
Kelso Farms 508 Ang 340.00
Matt Pfeiff 511 Ang 340.00
Neil Guyer 511 Ang 340.00
Les & Alice Mills 526 Ang 332.00
Kevin Rhodes 531 BBWF 318.00
Phillip & Todd Halley 535 Ang 319.00
Joey Hepler 538 BBWF 315.00
Travis Carmack 538 Ang 319.00

Cody & Derek Smith 543 Ang 315.00



C&S Farms

Dennis & Linda Sprague
Mark Hill

Doug Palmer

Kelso Farms

Wes Allnutt

David Hauser

David Callihan

Dennis & Linda Sprague
Greg Snyder

Mitchel Penn

Linn Clark

Kevin Rhodes

Rockin P

Henry Farms

Dennis Fehr

Rick Compton

Kelso Farms

Dennis & Linda Sprague
Jim Muck

Jonathan Borges
Mitchel Penn

Joey Hepler

David Hauser

John Moffitt

Heifers
Wayman Cattle Co.
Carl Liebhart
Jonathan Borges
Kelso Farms

Les & Alice Mills
Jeff Hatcher

Justin Liebhart
Gary Liebhart
Harris Family Farms
Cody & Derek Smith
C&S Farms

Kevin Rhodes
Mitchel Penn
David Hauser
Charlie Clapp
Lanny Jeffries
Jonathan Borges
Kelso Farms

Gary Liebhart
Doug Palmer

Matt Pfeiff
Mitchel Penn
Rockin P

559 Ang
571 Mix
595 Ang
604 Ang
619 Ang
626 BBWF
631 Ang
648 Ang
651 Mix
653 Ang
653 BBWF
670 BBWF
672 BBWF
678 Mix
684 Ang
688 Ang
698 BBWF
715 Ang
721 Mix
725 Ang
738 BBWF
749 BBWF
752 BBWF
770 Ang
786 Ang

387 Ang
404 Mix
460 BBWF
462 Ang
468 Ang
485 BBWF
518 Ang
521 BBWF
527 Mix
541 Ang
549 Ang
560 BBWF
560 BBWF
573 Ang
573 Ang
574 Ang
581 BBWF
598 Ang
602 BBWF
605 BBWF
616 Ang
658 BBWF
680 Mix

304.00
313.00
291.00
288.00
304.50
274.00
290.00
285.00
293.75
275.00
275.50
277.00
276.50
279.50
268.00
253.00
267.00
284.50
274.50
261.00
270.00
254.50
251.00
264.75
241.00

319.00
325.00
320.00
317.50
318.00
261.00
286.00
309.00
299.00
290.00
285.50
267.00
285.00
270.00
274.00
276.00
270.00
317.50
291.00
253.50
259.00
265.00
240.25



Joe Amidei 741 Ang 242.00
Rodney Sattman 764 BBWF 240.00



