## GREEN CITY LIVESTOCK MARKETING, LLC 19037 HWY 129 S. GREEN CITY MO 63545 (660) 874 - 4146 www.greencitylivestock.com

## **Upcoming Sale:**

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Special Cow, Bred Heifer, and Breeding Bull Sale

In Conjunction with Special Calf & Yearling Sale

Compared to the last sale two weeks ago, steers and heifers traded sharply lower. Slaughter cows 3.00 to 8.00 higher. While on paper, some weights and classes did appear to trade as much as 25.00 lower or even more in drastic instances, that's not a truly fair or accurate representation of this week's market activity, as the trade here in Green City two weeks ago was simply off the charts. Combine that with this week's bird flu influenced market volatility and the high prices from two weeks ago simply couldn't be achieved as buyers have pulled back on the reins pretty hard since Monday. Supply moderate, demand moderate, good in spots. Supply included: 97% Feeder Cattle (58% Steers, 42% Heifers); 3% Slaughter Cattle (97% Cows, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 56%.

## Steers

David Callahan	401 BBWF	357.00
Richard McBee	420 Ang	351.00
Harris Family Farm	435 Ang	341.00
Phillip & Todd Halley	439 Ang	345.00
Jerry Jacobs	440 Ang	351.00
John Groves	445 Ang	337.00
Lanny Jeffries	448 Ang	335.00
Les & Alice Mills	452 Ang	368.00
Jonathan Borges	466 BBWF	385.00
Geosling Farms	475 BBWF	331.00
Gary Carmack	475 Mix	355.00
Mitchel Penn	498 BBWF	315.00
Charlie Clapp	508 Ang	325.00
Kelso Farms	508 Ang	340.00
Matt Pfeiff	511 Ang	340.00
Neil Guyer	511 Ang	340.00
Les & Alice Mills	526 Ang	332.00
Kevin Rhodes	531 BBWF	318.00
Phillip & Todd Halley	535 Ang	319.00
Joey Hepler	538 BBWF	315.00
Travis Carmack	538 Ang	319.00
Cody & Derek Smith	543 Ang	315.00

C&S Farms	559 Ang	304.00
Dennis & Linda Sprague	571 Mix	313.00
Mark Hill	595 Ang	291.00
Doug Palmer	604 Ang	288.00
Kelso Farms	619 Ang	304.50
Wes Allnutt	626 BBWF	274.00
David Hauser	631 Ang	290.00
David Callihan	648 Ang	285.00
Dennis & Linda Sprague	651 Mix	293.75
Greg Snyder	653 Ang	275.00
Mitchel Penn	653 BBWF	275.50
Linn Clark	670 BBWF	277.00
Kevin Rhodes	672 BBWF	276.50
Rockin P	678 Mix	279.50
Henry Farms	684 Ang	268.00
Dennis Fehr	688 Ang	253.00
Rick Compton	698 BBWF	267.00
Kelso Farms	715 Ang	284.50
Dennis & Linda Sprague	721 Mix	274.50
Jim Muck	725 Ang	261.00
Jonathan Borges	738 BBWF	270.00
Mitchel Penn	749 BBWF	254.50
Joey Hepler	752 BBWF	251.00
David Hauser	770 Ang	264.75
John Moffitt	786 Ang	241.00

## Heifers

Wayman Cattle Co.	387 Ang	319.00
Carl Liebhart	404 Mix	325.00
Jonathan Borges	460 BBWF	320.00
Kelso Farms	462 Ang	317.50
Les & Alice Mills	468 Ang	318.00
Jeff Hatcher	485 BBWF	261.00
Justin Liebhart	518 Ang	286.00
Gary Liebhart	521 BBWF	309.00
Harris Family Farms	527 Mix	299.00
Cody & Derek Smith	541 Ang	290.00
C&S Farms	549 Ang	285.50
Kevin Rhodes	560 BBWF	267.00
Mitchel Penn	560 BBWF	285.00
David Hauser	573 Ang	270.00
Charlie Clapp	573 Ang	274.00
Lanny Jeffries	574 Ang	276.00
Jonathan Borges	581 BBWF	270.00
Kelso Farms	598 Ang	317.50
Gary Liebhart	602 BBWF	291.00
Doug Palmer	605 BBWF	253.50
Matt Pfeiff	616 Ang	259.00
Mitchel Penn	658 BBWF	265.00
Rockin P	680 Mix	240.25

Joe Amidei	741 Ang	242.00
Rodney Sattman	764 BBWF	240.00